

Amend SB 11 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, strike added Sections 411.2031(a)(2) and (3), Government Code (page 1, lines 13-17), and substitute the following:

(2) "Institution of higher education" has the meaning assigned by Section 61.003, Education Code. Notwithstanding that section, the term does not include the South Texas Community College District.

(3) "Premises" has the meaning assigned by Section 46.035, Penal Code.

(4) "Private or independent institution of higher education" has the meaning assigned by Section 61.003, Education Code.

(2) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 411.208(f), Government Code (page 4, line 25), strike "61.003, Education Code" and substitute "411.2031".

(3) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in amended Section 46.03(c)(1), Penal Code (page 6, line 13), strike "61.003, Education Code" and substitute "411.2031, Government Code".

(4) In SECTION 5 of the bill, in added Section 46.035(f)(1-a), Penal Code (page 8, line 14), strike "61.003, Education Code" and substitute "411.2031, Government Code".